

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Leading Fashion Brands Benefit from RLM's Automated Drop Ship Integration

RLM Apparel Software's EDI Solution provides time and money saving efficiencies for B2C sellers of apparel and accessories using Amazon drop shipping.

Lyndhurst, New Jersey – September 12, 2017-- **RLM Apparel Software,** solutions provider to the fashion industry's biggest and most celebrated brands, continues to respond to increased client demand for streamlining its integration with Amazon drop shipping by expanding the automated processes designed to make it easier and faster to fulfill B2C orders.

RLM's EDI (Electronic Data Interchange) offers drop ship connectivity with Amazon. Manual processes on a separate portal outside of the ERP (Enterprise Resource Planning) system can be a daily challenge when multiple Amazon direct-to-consumer orders must be fulfilled. **RLM's** automated integration process with Amazon will help resolve manual inefficiencies and speed up the pace of work so that product fulfillment on Amazon is easy and efficient.

Detailed below are Amazon drop ship features **RLM Apparel Software** supports. Each software solution revolutionizes daily fulfillment with automatic processes, while email notifications provide updated information throughout every step.

EDI 850

RLM's automatic retrieval of Amazon orders are turned into pick tickets to the warehouse to initiate the fulfillment process.

Email Notifications

As orders are downloaded and processed in RLM, users will receive emails with order and shipping updates.

Fill or Kill Amazon Policy EDI 855

RLM will transmit an 855 to Amazon to adhere to its 'fill or kill' policy. This notifies Amazon of confirmation that the order will be fulfilled, or cancellation of the order due to lack of inventory. Using RLM EDI, Amazon will create a new PO to RLM for the items within inventory.

UPS, Fedex, and Small Parcel Shipping Integration

RLM's WMS (Warehouse Management System) Express and Enhanced will connect to your small parcel shipping service and adhere to the needs of your B2C Amazon orders. Customer address information is automatically fed into our small parcel shipping software such as UPS WorldShip or FedEx from the RLM packing module. This automatically generates a label, retrieves a tracking number, and opens a pick up request with the small parcel shipping service.

EDI 856 Advance Shipping Notice

Shipping from the warehouse triggers RLM to generate an ASN to Amazon with tracking number information and carton details so they can notify the customer of the shipped order.

EDI 810 Invoice

RLM also automatically transmits an 810 EDI invoice to Amazon so that the merchant can receive payment.

Inventory Feed to Amazon

RLM will indicate items that are available for drop shipping and will then transmit inventory availability to Amazon.

About RLM Apparel Software Systems

RLM Apparel Software is a leading provider of modular, end-to-end business software solutions designed specifically to address the needs of global fashion retailers, brands, and manufacturers. Over its 36 year history, RLM has enabled many of the largest and most innovative apparel, footwear, accessories, and related companies to reach their full potential by accelerating performance, increasing efficiency, reducing costs, and streamlining business processes across the entire concept-to-consumer product lifecycle.

RLM's category-spanning enterprise software solutions comprise capabilities typically found separately in enterprise resource planning (ERP), product lifecycle management (PLM), supply chain management (SCM), warehouse management systems (WMS), sales force automation (SFA), and e-commerce systems (B2B/B2C). RLM solutions are available in either a traditional on premise deployment or as a hosted cloud subscription model.

RLM clients include Alexander Wang, Blowfish Malibu, Kenneth Cole Productions, Halston, John Varvatos, Jordache Enterprises, Beyond Yoga, Michael Kors, The Row, US Polo Association, and other leading apparel, footwear, and accessories companies. For more information, visit http://www.ronlynn.com.

RLM Apparel Software Systems is a trademark of RLM Apparel Software Inc. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.

Media Contact:

John Gubiotti RLM Apparel Software Systems (201) 531-5959